

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BRIDGE 3-462 ON BEARHOLE ROAD OVER BEARHOLE DITCH

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 27-076-04.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 10/13/09

DISTRICT : S2

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: EBHOS-S390(1) CONTRACT TIME : 115 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : RURAL(UNDER 5,000 POPULATION)

PROJECT(S) : EBHOS-S390(1)

BRIDGE 3-462 ON BEARHOLE ROAD OVER BEARHOLE DITCH

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 11/20/09 to vendor MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID		% OVER EST	
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$	541,942.19	121.6886%	100.0000%		
1	MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC, 1005 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, MIDDLETOWN, DE, 19709	\$	445,351.50	100.0000%	82.1769%		
2	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901	\$	489,782.05	109.9765%	90.3753%		
3	KUHN CONST CO, P O BOX 1419, HOCKESSIN, DE, 19707	\$	499,354.50	112.1259%	92.1417%		
4	JJID INC, 100 JULIAN LANE, BEAR, DE, 19701	\$	507,451.70	113.9441%	93.6358%		
5	DAVID A BRAMBLE INC, P O BOX 419, CHESTERTOWN, MD, 21620	\$	630,635.00	141.6039%	116.3657%		
6	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC, 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331	\$	640,810.50	143.8887%	118.2433%		

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		(2) GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 FIXED QUANTITY ITEMS							
0010 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	380.000 CY	20.28506	7708.32	12.00000	4560.00	16.70000	6346.00
0020 602011 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, SUBSTRUCTURE, CLASS A	95.000 CY	607.58883	57720.94	240.00000	22800.00	272.00000	25840.00
0030 602015 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, ABUTMENT ABOVE FOOTING, CLASS A	35.000 CY	611.57508	21405.13	620.00000	21700.00	900.00000	31500.00
0040 604000 BAR REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED	8180.000 LB	1.62795	13316.63	1.00000	8180.00	1.20000	9816.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	100,151.02	\$	57,240.00	\$	73,502.00
SECTION 0002 BRIDGE 3-462							
0050 201000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	2800.00000	2800.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0060 207000 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	400.000 CY	31.22551	12490.20	15.00000	6000.00	26.70000	10680.00
0070 209002 BORROW, TYPE B	45.000 CY	34.62468	1558.11	19.00000	855.00	25.50000	1147.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BRIDGE 3-462 ON BEARHOLE ROAD OVER BEARHOLE DITCH

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 27-076-04.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 10/13/09

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)			(1)			(2)		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		GEORGE & LYNCH INC				
ITEM DESCRIPTION			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0080 209006			45.000 CY	25.66292	1154.83	16.00000	720.00	21.50000	967.50		
BORROW, TYPE F											
0090 210000			450.000 CY	11.24393	5059.77	10.00000	4500.00	15.00000	6750.00		
FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE,											
UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL											
0100 211000			LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	16200.00000	16200.00	11000.00000	11000.00		
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS											
0110 251501			835.000 LF	2.57555	2150.58	1.40000	1169.00	2.05000	1711.75		
SILT FENCE											
0120 265500			LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	26500.00000	26500.00	58000.00000	58000.00		
STREAM DIVERSION											
0130 302007			260.000 CY	60.89938	15833.84	46.50000	12090.00	48.20000	12532.00		
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B											
0140 302500			135.000 TON	38.30784	5171.56	35.00000	4725.00	33.00000	4455.00		
DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE											
0150 401644			120.000 TON	117.41919	14090.30	110.00000	13200.00	77.95000	9354.00		
SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 115											
GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)											
0160 401647			220.000 TON	103.91981	22862.36	84.00000	18480.00	68.35000	15037.00		
SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 115											
GYRATIONS, PG 64-22											
0170 602506			LUMP	57000.00000	57000.00	44000.00000	44000.00	36150.00000	36150.00		
PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT											
0180 608000			110.000 TON	39.60360	4356.40	35.00000	3850.00	39.00000	4290.00		
COARSE AGGREGATE FOR FOUNDATION											
STABILIZATION AND SUBFOUNDATION BACKFILL											
0190 612001			50.000 LF	37.95000	1897.50	47.00000	2350.00	31.70000	1585.00		
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 12", CLASS II											
0200 618041			900.000 LF	49.02000	44118.00	51.00000	45900.00	56.00000	50400.00		
FURNISH CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES,											
14"											
0210 618046			70.000 LF	86.70000	6069.00	51.00000	3570.00	70.00000	4900.00		
FURNISH STEEL SHELL TEST PILES, 14"											
0220 619021			900.000 LF	12.43000	11187.00	24.00000	21600.00	10.30000	9270.00		
INSTALL CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES,											
14"											
0230 619025			70.000 LF	62.78000	4394.60	61.00000	4270.00	72.30000	5061.00		
INSTALL STEEL SHELL TEST PILES, 14"											

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BRIDGE 3-462 ON BEARHOLE ROAD OVER BEARHOLE DITCH

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 27-076-04.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 10/13/09

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0240 619519	4.000	EACH	2500.00000	10000.00	2200.00000	8800.00	1745.00000	6980.00
DYNAMIC PILE TESTING BY CONTRACTOR								
0250 712020	5.000	TON	54.71809	273.59	43.00000	215.00	132.00000	660.00
RIPRAP, R-4								
0260 712021	465.000	TON	55.92400	26004.66	44.00000	20460.00	30.00000	13950.00
RIPRAP, R-5								
0270 712531	70.000	CY	43.44458	3041.12	26.00000	1820.00	35.00000	2450.00
CHANNEL BED FILL								
0280 713003	500.000	SY	3.18469	1592.35	2.50000	1250.00	3.85000	1925.00
GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP								
0290 720562	360.000	LF	120.00000	43200.00	84.25000	30330.00	113.35000	40806.00
STEEL BACKED TIMBER GUARDRAIL, TIMBER POST								
0300 726500	4.000	EACH	4300.00000	17200.00	3700.00000	14800.00	2080.00000	8320.00
TIMBER GUARDRAIL END TAPER, TIMBER POST								
0310 732002	1950.000	SY	6.75291	13168.17	6.00000	11700.00	7.05000	13747.50
TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH								
0320 732508	65.000	TON	31.71935	2061.76	27.00000	1755.00	43.90000	2853.50
TOPSOIL, MODIFIED								
0330 734013	1950.000	SY	0.57777	1126.65	0.60000	1170.00	0.55000	1072.50
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								
0340 734015	250.000	SY	1.01893	254.73	2.00000	500.00	3.15000	787.50
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, WET GROUND								
0350 735533	250.000	SY	3.75235	938.09	2.00000	500.00	3.65000	912.50
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 3								
0360 735534	1950.000	SY	1.30294	2540.73	0.75000	1462.50	2.10000	4095.00
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4								
0370 743514	14.000	EADY	66.60328	932.45	60.00000	840.00	95.00000	1330.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN MESSAGE BOARD								
0380 762001	48.000	LF	5.65021	271.21	10.00000	480.00	5.10000	244.80
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0390 763000		LUMP	27666.61000	27666.61	14600.00000	14600.00	30000.00000	30000.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0400 763500		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	5350.00000	5350.00	8235.00000	8235.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC								
0410 763501		LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	4725.00000	4725.00	7100.00000	7100.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
291 720564	37.500	LF	150.00000	5625.00	490.00000	18375.00	312.00000	11700.00
TIMBER BRIDGE RAIL								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BRIDGE 3-462 ON BEARHOLE ROAD OVER BEARHOLE DITCH

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 27-076-04.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 10/13/09

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
292 725502	4.000 EACH		3500.00000	14000.00	4050.00000	16200.00	2080.00000	8320.00
	TIMBER GUARDRAIL TO BRIDGE RAIL							
	TRANSITION							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	441,791.17	\$	388,111.50	\$	416,280.05
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	541,942.19	\$	445,351.50	\$	489,782.05
	DBE GOALS			15 %		15 %		15 %

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BRIDGE 3-462 ON BEARHOLE ROAD OVER BEARHOLE DITCH

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 27-076-04.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 10/13/09

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)			(4)			(5)		
			KUHN CONST CO		JJID INC		DAVID A BRAMBLE INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 FIXED QUANTITY ITEMS											
0010 202000	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	380.000 CY	14.00000	5320.00	14.98000	5692.40	30.00000	11400.00			
0020 602011	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, SUBSTRUCTURE, CLASS A	95.000 CY	442.00000	41990.00	282.35000	26823.25	575.00000	54625.00			
0030 602015	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, ABUTMENT ABOVE FOOTING, CLASS A	35.000 CY	980.00000	34300.00	763.01000	26705.35	1060.00000	37100.00			
0040 604000	BAR REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED	8180.000 LB	1.50000	12270.00	1.12000	9161.60	1.50000	12270.00			
SECTION TOTALS			\$	93,880.00	\$	68,382.60	\$	115,395.00			
SECTION 0002 BRIDGE 3-462											
0050 201000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	2391.05000	2391.05	2500.00000	2500.00			
0060 207000	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	400.000 CY	15.00000	6000.00	18.41000	7364.00	55.00000	22000.00			
0070 209002	BORROW, TYPE B	45.000 CY	17.00000	765.00	14.98000	674.10	30.00000	1350.00			
0080 209006	BORROW, TYPE F	45.000 CY	12.00000	540.00	15.80000	711.00	5.00000	225.00			
0090 210000	FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL	450.000 CY	15.00000	6750.00	14.24000	6408.00	5.00000	2250.00			
0100 211000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	29150.00000	29150.00	39300.00000	39300.00			
0110 251501	SILT FENCE	835.000 LF	2.00000	1670.00	2.15000	1795.25	2.00000	1670.00			
0120 265500	STREAM DIVERSION	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	14000.00000	14000.00	52500.00000	52500.00			
0130 302007	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	260.000 CY	40.00000	10400.00	65.73000	17089.80	54.00000	14040.00			
0140 302500	DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE	135.000 TON	50.00000	6750.00	42.01000	5671.35	85.00000	11475.00			
0150 401644	SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	120.000 TON	98.00000	11760.00	83.41000	10009.20	84.00000	10080.00			

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BRIDGE 3-462 ON BEARHOLE ROAD OVER BEARHOLE DITCH

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 27-076-04.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 10/13/09

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
			KUHN CONST CO		JJID INC		DAVID A BRAMBLE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0160 401647	SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	220.000 TON	85.00000	18700.00	84.88000	18673.60	80.00000	17600.00
0170 602506	PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT	LUMP	39000.00000	39000.00	42900.00000	42900.00	48000.00000	48000.00
0180 608000	COARSE AGGREGATE FOR FOUNDATION STABILIZATION AND SUBFOUNDATION BACKFILL	110.000 TON	37.00000	4070.00	37.22000	4094.20	30.00000	3300.00
0190 612001	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 12", CLASS II	50.000 LF	56.00000	2800.00	48.54000	2427.00	80.00000	4000.00
0200 618041	FURNISH CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES, 14"	900.000 LF	65.00000	58500.00	65.15000	58635.00	40.00000	36000.00
0210 618046	FURNISH STEEL SHELL TEST PILES, 14"	70.000 LF	65.00000	4550.00	68.40000	4788.00	60.00000	4200.00
0220 619021	INSTALL CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES, 14"	900.000 LF	20.00000	18000.00	47.76000	42984.00	41.00000	36900.00
0230 619025	INSTALL STEEL SHELL TEST PILES, 14"	70.000 LF	40.00000	2800.00	78.41000	5488.70	160.00000	11200.00
0240 619519	DYNAMIC PILE TESTING BY CONTRACTOR	4.000 EACH	2400.00000	9600.00	1575.00000	6300.00	2000.00000	8000.00
0250 712020	RIPRAP, R-4	5.000 TON	51.00000	255.00	83.62000	418.10	100.00000	500.00
0260 712021	RIPRAP, R-5	465.000 TON	42.00000	19530.00	42.52000	19771.80	50.00000	23250.00
0270 712531	CHANNEL BED FILL	70.000 CY	48.00000	3360.00	54.96000	3847.20	80.00000	5600.00
0280 713003	GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	500.000 SY	2.00000	1000.00	2.46000	1230.00	2.00000	1000.00
0290 720562	STEEL BACKED TIMBER GUARDRAIL, TIMBER POST	360.000 LF	107.00000	38520.00	114.45000	41202.00	120.00000	43200.00
0300 726500	TIMBER GUARDRAIL END TAPER, TIMBER POST	4.000 EACH	3100.00000	12400.00	2100.00000	8400.00	2200.00000	8800.00
0310 732002	TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	1950.000 SY	3.50000	6825.00	4.35000	8482.50	5.00000	9750.00
0320 732508	TOPSOIL, MODIFIED	65.000 TON	18.00000	1170.00	32.15000	2089.75	30.00000	1950.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BRIDGE 3-462 ON BEARHOLE ROAD OVER BEARHOLE DITCH

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 27-076-04.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 10/13/09

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)			(4)			(5)		
			KUHN CONST CO		JJID INC		DAVID A BRAMBLE INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0330 734013	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	1950.000 SY	0.75000	1462.50	1.13000	2203.50	0.30000	585.00			
0340 734015	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, WET GROUND	250.000 SY	2.30000	575.00	0.79000	197.50	1.00000	250.00			
0350 735533	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 3	250.000 SY	3.45000	862.50	2.15000	537.50	2.00000	500.00			
0360 735534	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4	1950.000 SY	1.75000	3412.50	2.15000	4192.50	1.00000	1950.00			
0370 743514	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN MESSAGE BOARD	14.000 EADY	85.00000	1190.00	84.00000	1176.00	100.00000	1400.00			
0380 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	48.000 LF	5.00000	240.00	10.50000	504.00	5.00000	240.00			
0390 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	27000.00000	27000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00			
0400 763500	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	7230.00000	7230.00	12800.00000	12800.00	13500.00000	13500.00			
0410 763501	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	7125.00000	7125.00	5250.00000	5250.00	30000.00000	30000.00			
291 720564	TIMBER BRIDGE RAIL	37.500 LF	604.00000	22650.00	315.00000	11812.50	330.00000	12375.00			
292 725502	TIMBER GUARDRAIL TO BRIDGE RAIL TRANSITION	4.000 EACH	5253.00000	21012.00	2100.00000	8400.00	2200.00000	8800.00			
SECTION TOTALS			\$	405,474.50	\$	439,069.10	\$	515,240.00			
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	499,354.50	\$	507,451.70	\$	630,635.00			
DBE GOALS			15	%	15	%	15	%			

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BRIDGE 3-462 ON BEARHOLE ROAD OVER BEARHOLE DITCH

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 27-076-04.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 10/13/09

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

		(6)		()		()	
		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001 FIXED QUANTITY ITEMS							
0010 202000	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	380.000 CY	35.75000	13585.00			
0020 602011	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, SUBSTRUCTURE, CLASS A	95.000 CY	555.00000	52725.00			
0030 602015	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, ABUTMENT ABOVE FOOTING, CLASS A	35.000 CY	1605.00000	56175.00			
0040 604000	BAR REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED	8180.000 LB	1.30000	10634.00			
SECTION TOTALS			\$	133,119.00	\$		\$
SECTION 0002 BRIDGE 3-462							
0050 201000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	4500.00000	4500.00			
0060 207000	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	400.000 CY	38.50000	15400.00			
0070 209002	BORROW, TYPE B	45.000 CY	32.75000	1473.75			
0080 209006	BORROW, TYPE F	45.000 CY	26.50000	1192.50			
0090 210000	FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL	450.000 CY	18.05000	8122.50			
0100 211000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	21500.00000	21500.00			
0110 251501	SILT FENCE	835.000 LF	2.00000	1670.00			
0120 265500	STREAM DIVERSION	LUMP	37000.00000	37000.00			
0130 302007	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	260.000 CY	75.50000	19630.00			
0140 302500	DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE	135.000 TON	55.00000	7425.00			
0150 401644	SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	120.000 TON	102.50000	12300.00			

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BRIDGE 3-462 ON BEARHOLE ROAD OVER BEARHOLE DITCH

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 27-076-04.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 10/13/09

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(6)	()	()
			A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
ITEM DESCRIPTION					AMOUNT
0160 401647	220.000 TON		81.50000	17930.00	
SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 115					
GYRATIONS, PG 64-22					
0170 602506	LUMP		51000.00000	51000.00	
PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT					
0180 608000	110.000 TON		55.00000	6050.00	
COARSE AGGREGATE FOR FOUNDATION					
STABILIZATION AND SUBFOUNDATION BACKFILL					
0190 612001	50.000 LF		48.00000	2400.00	
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 12", CLASS II					
0200 618041	900.000 LF		80.00000	72000.00	
FURNISH CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES,					
14"					
0210 618046	70.000 LF		80.00000	5600.00	
FURNISH STEEL SHELL TEST PILES, 14"					
0220 619021	900.000 LF		27.00000	24300.00	
INSTALL CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES,					
14"					
0230 619025	70.000 LF		100.00000	7000.00	
INSTALL STEEL SHELL TEST PILES, 14"					
0240 619519	4.000 EACH		2200.00000	8800.00	
DYNAMIC PILE TESTING BY CONTRACTOR					
0250 712020	5.000 TON		132.75000	663.75	
RIPRAP, R-4					
0260 712021	465.000 TON		55.00000	25575.00	
RIPRAP, R-5					
0270 712531	70.000 CY		62.00000	4340.00	
CHANNEL BED FILL					
0280 713003	500.000 SY		3.50000	1750.00	
GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP					
0290 720562	360.000 LF		100.00000	36000.00	
STEEL BACKED TIMBER GUARDRAIL, TIMBER					
POST					
0300 726500	4.000 EACH		3000.00000	12000.00	
TIMBER GUARDRAIL END TAPER, TIMBER POST					
0310 732002	1950.000 SY		7.50000	14625.00	
TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH					
0320 732508	65.000 TON		30.00000	1950.00	
TOPSOIL, MODIFIED					

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BRIDGE 3-462 ON BEARHOLE ROAD OVER BEARHOLE DITCH

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 27-076-04.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 10/13/09

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

		(6)	()	()
		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
ITEM DESCRIPTION				AMOUNT
0330 734013	1950.000 SY	0.60000	1170.00	
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND				
0340 734015	250.000 SY	2.00000	500.00	
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, WET GROUND				
0350 735533	250.000 SY	2.00000	500.00	
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 3				
0360 735534	1950.000 SY	1.85000	3607.50	
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4				
0370 743514	14.000 EADY	60.00000	840.00	
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN MESSAGE BOARD				
0380 762001	48.000 LF	8.00000	384.00	
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX				
0390 763000	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	
INITIAL EXPENSE				
0400 763500	LUMP	13750.00000	13750.00	
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC				
0410 763501	LUMP	20555.00000	20555.00	
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING				
291 720564	37.500 LF	325.00000	12187.50	
TIMBER BRIDGE RAIL				
292 725502	4.000 EACH	3000.00000	12000.00	
TIMBER GUARDRAIL TO BRIDGE RAIL				
TRANSITION				
SECTION TOTALS		\$	507,691.50	\$
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	640,810.50	\$
DBE GOALS		15	%	%